

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 03/27/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 02-1E2404
LOCATION 02-PLU-910-0.0

IN PLUMAS COUNTY AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
03/30/12
CONTRACT CODE 'G '
27 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL FLASHING BEACON, HAR & CCTV FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 13 FUND TOTAL 658,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 60
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 458,701.00 AMOUNT UNDER 30,981.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 6.75

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	427,720.00	7	NORCAL GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 1950 MAJESTIC COURT SAN JOSE CA 95132 408 886-0335 00914110 FAX 408 969-1650 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	440,486.00	5	LEGG INC 2551 2ND STREET LIVERMORE CA 94550 925 605-4500 00766727 FAX 925 605-4510 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	476,500.00	2	CAL ELECTRO INC 5199 AIRPORT ROAD REDDING CA 96002 530 223-5937 00390480 FAX 530 221-7038 SB PREF CLAIMED
4	562,578.00	4	KOCH & KOCH INC P O BOX 909 PENN VALLEY CA 95946 530 432-4000 00793724 FAX 530 432-4099 SB PREF CLAIMED
5	563,031.00	3	HAT CREEK CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS INC 24339 HIGHWAY 89 N BURNEY CA 96013 530 335-5501 00590546 FAX 530 335-5510 SB PREF CLAIMED
6	589,448.00	1	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC 7275 NATIONAL DRIVE SUITE A2 LIVERMORE CA 94550 925 606-1038 00717998 FAX 925 606-7655 SB PREF CLAIMED

02-1E2404
02-PLU-910
03/27/12

BID211
PAGE 2
03/30/12

7

640,277.00 6

STEINY AND COMPANY

P O BOX 3008
VALLEJO CA 94590

707 552-6900 NSB PREF CLAIMED
00161273
FAX 707 552-7705

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

02-1E2404
02-PLU-910
03/27/12

BID211
PAGE 3
03/30/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07 GENI SANTA ANA CA	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL AND LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANS
S & S FENCE COMPANY SACRAMENTO CA	CHAINLINK FENCE AND GATE
SUPERIOR GROUNDING SYSTEMS IRWINDALE CA	GROUNDING SYSTEMS

02-1E2404
02-PLU-910
03/27/12

BID211
PAGE 4
03/30/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	L M L ENTERPRISES LIVERMORE CA 94550	ELECTRICAL
	S & S FENCE SACRAMENTO CA 95828	FENCING
	TITAN D V B E REDDING CA 96049	SIGNAGE TRAFFIC CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	RON'S FENCE SHASTA LAKE CITY CA	ITEMS 18, 19
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	ITEM 6

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	BAILEYS TRENCHLESS INC 707 DEAD CAT ALLEY SUITE 201 WOODLAND CA 95695	DIRECTIONAL BORING
	IMPACT CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING 695-375 STATE ROUTE 36 SUSANVILLE CA 96130	PAVING
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC 12192 MACS ROAD REDDING CA 96003	MULCH

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-1E2404
02-PLU-910
03/27/12

BID211
PAGE 5
03/30/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	S & S FENCE CO INC 7448 REESE ROAD SACRAMENTO CA 95828	CHAIN LINK FENCING
	SUPERIOR GROUNDING SYSTEMS INC P O BOX 2171 IRWINDALE CA 91706	GROUNDING
	TITAN DVBE P O BOX 492336 REDDING CA 96049	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	CSM, WPCP AND LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	M AND S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	MULCH
	PAR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS RENO NV	ITEMS 13 AND 21 THRU 27
	S AND S FENCE CO SACRAMENTO CA	CHAIN LINK FENCE AND CHAIN LINK GATE
	T AND S DVBE WATER TRUCKS BROWNS VALLEY CA	WATER TRUCK AND FLAGGING

02-1E2404
02-PLU-910
03/27/12

BID211
PAGE 6
03/30/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL 8390 CAPWELL DRIVE OAKLAND CA 94621	ITEMS 1 AND 2
	S AND S FENCE 7448 REESE ROAD SACRAMENTO CA 95828	ITEMS 18 AND 19

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 1, 2, 6, 9
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY P O BOX 141 PALO CEDRO CA	ITEMS 5, 7, 14, 15, 16, 20
	J A GONSALVES AND SONS P O BOX 6553 NAPA CA	ITEMS 11, 12
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE 12192 MACS ROAD REDDING CA	ITEM 10
	NORWOOD CONSTRUCTION 5301 BYRON HOT SPRINGS ROAD #E BYRON CA	ITEMS 23 THRU 27
	PITCHER DRILLING 218 DEMETER STREET EAST PALO ALTO CA	ITEM 22

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-1E2404
02-PLU-910
03/27/12

BID211
PAGE 7
03/30/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 S & S FENCE
 7448 REESE ROAD
 SACRAMENTO CA

ITEMS 18, 19

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	900.00	900.00
3	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00
4	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,450.00	2,450.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	150.00	300.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	40	100.00	4,000.00
9	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	785.00	785.00
10	202011	MULCH	CY	180	75.00	13,500.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	30	100.00	3,000.00
12	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	52	120.00	6,240.00
13 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	4	700.00	2,800.00
14	560252	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	330	25.00	8,250.00
15	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	450.00	900.00
16	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	5	900.00	4,500.00
17	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	12	500.00	6,000.00
18	800363	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6, EXTENSION ARM)	LF	200	39.00	7,800.00
19	022700	6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6, EXTENSION ARM)	EA	1	850.00	850.00
20	820108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	6	63.00	378.00
21	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
22	022701	HIGHWAY ADVISORY RADIO SYSTEM (LOCATION 3)	LS	LUMP SUM	156,000.00	156,000.00
23	022702	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)	LS	LUMP SUM	97,200.00	97,200.00
24	022703	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)	LS	LUMP SUM	49,482.00	49,482.00
25	022704	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM (LOCATION 4)	LS	LUMP SUM	36,685.00	36,685.00
26	022705	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
27	022706	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM (LOCATION 3)	LS	LUMP SUM	7,200.00	7,200.00
					TOTAL	427,720.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	10,240.00	10240.00	200.00	200.00
2	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	6,400.00	6400.00	1,000.00	1000.00
3	3,000.00	3000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	3,660.00	3660.00	10,500.00	10500.00
4	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,565.00	2565.00	2,200.00	2200.00
5	8,000.00	8000.00	5,800.00	5800.00	8,588.00	8588.00	12,000.00	12000.00
6	12,000.00	12000.00	36,000.00	36000.00	22,451.00	22451.00	21,257.00	21257.00
7	115.00	230.00	800.00	1600.00	128.00	256.00	50.00	100.00
8	200.00	8000.00	120.00	4800.00	195.00	7800.00	240.00	9600.00
9	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,536.00	1536.00	200.00	200.00
10	58.00	10440.00	60.00	10800.00	66.00	11880.00	54.00	9720.00
11	95.00	2850.00	145.00	4350.00	151.00	4530.00	205.00	6150.00
12	120.00	6240.00	300.00	15600.00	150.00	7800.00	300.00	15600.00
13	495.00	1980.00	2,000.00	8000.00	2,787.00	11148.00	1,880.00	7520.00
14	25.00	8250.00	5.00	1650.00	20.80	6864.00	50.00	16500.00
15	292.00	584.00	600.00	1200.00	339.00	678.00	550.00	1100.00
16	495.00	2475.00	900.00	4500.00	576.00	2880.00	1,100.00	5500.00
17	420.00	5040.00	1,500.00	18000.00	1,136.00	13632.00	980.00	11760.00
18	44.00	8800.00	31.00	6200.00	50.00	10000.00	40.00	8000.00
19	1,000.00	1000.00	800.00	800.00	1,088.00	1088.00	890.00	890.00
20	67.00	402.00	300.00	1800.00	106.00	636.00	100.00	600.00
21	1,500.00	1500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,560.00	2560.00	3,750.00	3750.00
22	137,215.00	137215.00	127,000.00	127000.00	134,529.00	134529.00	170,700.00	170700.00
23	100,920.00	100920.00	128,900.00	128900.00	157,066.00	157066.00	123,160.00	123160.00
24	45,000.00	45000.00	45,000.00	45000.00	61,395.00	61395.00	62,000.00	62000.00
25	30,950.00	30950.00	25,000.00	25000.00	47,138.00	47138.00	47,224.00	47224.00
26	20,530.00	20530.00	6,000.00	6000.00	12,629.00	12629.00	9,000.00	9000.00
27	20,580.00	20580.00	6,000.00	6000.00	12,629.00	12629.00	6,800.00	6800.00
TOT		440,486.00		476,500.00		562,578.00		563,031.00

02-1E2404
02-PLU-910
03/27/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 10
03/30/12

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	200.00	200.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00	1,100.00	1100.00
3	2,500.00	2500.00	10,000.00	10000.00
4	4,000.00	4000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
5	2,650.00	2650.00	2,700.00	2700.00
6	18,800.00	18800.00	8,500.00	8500.00
7	125.00	250.00	110.00	220.00
8	80.00	3200.00	573.00	22920.00
9	1,500.00	1500.00	4,000.00	4000.00
10	65.00	11700.00	52.00	9360.00
11	125.00	3750.00	696.00	20880.00
12	190.00	9880.00	573.00	29796.00
13	750.00	3000.00	1,100.00	4400.00
14	22.00	7260.00	23.00	7590.00
15	375.00	750.00	270.00	540.00
16	900.00	4500.00	455.00	2275.00
17	800.00	9600.00	1,850.00	22200.00
18	25.00	5000.00	40.00	8000.00
19	900.00	900.00	870.00	870.00
20	75.00	450.00	65.00	390.00
21	5,000.00	5000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
22	147,158.00	147158.00	156,000.00	156000.00
23	140,000.00	140000.00	133,836.00	133836.00
24	65,000.00	65000.00	80,000.00	80000.00
25	50,100.00	50100.00	50,000.00	50000.00
26	45,000.00	45000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
27	45,000.00	45000.00	42,000.00	42000.00
TOT		589,448.00		640,277.00